Notice: This Bond must be signed with Ink and will not be approved if signatures are made with peneil.

APPEARANCE BOND -
THE STATE OF ALABAMA THE \"‘“‘,‘J\,\\\\T COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY
1 bom * e T !
Baldwin County We, \«ux(m ....... AJ\\C\”J:\/ ............. Principal,
AT oo eeesvseereaeeastiemesaeRssReRaReEee RSt A et e e E RS R AR SEAAEEEREERR SRS A R e e
................................................................................. \'\.‘9 sureties; agree to; jy to the State of Alabama
9 - W . 8 .
............................ g:.\"'Lé.gf’.'..‘*-%_‘(%f“‘“é\fe‘\' Dollars
unless the said :.\..»E .......................................................................................................................................
\\Bo- YV of the . bmdvion -
appears before the ...%L..: R Term, 19.44. of the ...bw AN SN L Court of Baldwin County,

Alabama and from day to day, and from term to term, t&after, until discharged by due course of

law, to answer a criminal prosecution for the offense of . ‘t) ........ % ........... . \_ ............ here @ ..... .
A WA, D aYy VX _

We hereby waive as to all amounts that may become due hereunder the benefit of all laws ex-
_empting personal property from levy and sale under execution or other process for the collection of debt
by constitution or laws of the State of Alabama, and we hereby severally certify that we have property
over and above all debts, liabilities, exemptions and this bond to the amount of: real property of the
value of $2,000.00 and personal property of the value of $1,000.00.

\Witness our hands and seals this ... day of wrvrreirere it 19........

Sign Top Line NAME ADDRESS

R :
Approved this thed~..k..day of

Deputy Sheriff.

WARNING

Any person who willfully violates the above written bond, and fails to zppear on the date and time sei, shall be
guilty of 2 misdemeanor punishable by fine and imprisonment regardless of the disposition of the charge above made.
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~ Sherif’s Appearance Bond

STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County

Sheriff’s Office

THE STATE

V3.
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-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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BOLLER PETRCLEUM COMPANY, INC. )

AN ALABAMA CORPORATION, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

vs. ) AT LAW

WIIMER J. TAYLOR, ) NO. 9362

Defendant )

MOTION TO SHOW CAUSE

TO THE HONORABLE TELFAIR J. MASHBURN, JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

Whereas, in the above styled cause the Plaintiff recovered a
judgment against the sald Defendant on the 16th day of December,
1970, for the sum of One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-~five and
no/100ths Dollars ($1,395.00), besides the costs of said cause; an

Whereas, after execution was returned by the Sherifffof Bald-
win County, Alabama, with the endorsement thereon “No Property
Found,' and said judgment remains unpaid and unsatisfied, and

Whereas, Plaintiff filed a Creditor®s Bill for discovery of
the assets of the Defendant, and this Bill was served on the De-
fendant on September 20, 1971, and more than thirty days have ex--
pired from date of service, and Defendant has not filed an answer
in this Court, and

Whereas, wilful failure to file a statement of assets or to
appear and submit to oral examination, shall constitute a contempt
of Court under Title 7, Sec.905, Code of Alabama 1940,

Now, therefore, Plaintiff asks that this Honorable Court set
a date and time for the Defendant to appear and show cause why he
should not be held in contempt of Court for his failure to answer

to the Creditor®s Bill.

anie
Counsel for Plaintiff

FIL
NGV 11 1971

* EUNICE B. BLACKMON SiReur




BOLLER PETROLEUM COMPANY, INC.
AN ALABAMA CORPORATION, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

WIIMER J. TAYLOR,

)
)
)

vs. ) AT LAW
) NWO. 9362
)

Defendant

The Plaintiff, by his attorney, having shown by his petition
that he has recovered a judgment against the Defendant in the amour
of One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-five and no/100ths Dollars
($1,395.00), and~that the judgment is still unsatisfied, and the
Sheriff!s Department has reported "No Property Found," and the
Plaintiff filed a Creditor®s Bill for discovery of the assets of
the Defendant, and the Bill was served on the Defendant and more
than thirty days have expired since service on the Defendant, and
ne has not answered the Bill, and the Plaintiff has asked that a
hearlng be held for the Defendant to show cause why he should not
be held in contempt of Court, it is therefore,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that the Defendant, Wilmer J.

Taylor, come before this Court on the.ghzgélday of YiiSarderednay,
1971, at JAD A. M., there to show cause why he should not be

held in contempt of Court.

Clrcult udge

FX
NOV 18 1971

EUNICE B. BLACKMON Si5cuts

CEERK
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ATTQRNEY AT LAW
P, O BOX 792

7 SO0 ALSTON ST,

FOLEY, ALABAMA 36535

{205} 943-4955

March 9, 1972

Mrs. Eunice Blackman
Clerk of Circuit Court
Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: Boller Petroleum
v. Taylor No. 9362

Dear Eunice:

We already have our judgment in this case.
It can be taken off the Jjudge®s docket, for we are now
attempting to get a levy of execution and I do not be~

Llieve that any more proceedings will be going throught
the judge®s court calender.

Very truly yours,

Mot &

Daniel E. Robison

DER/je




- (- -
?antel L. gﬁﬁhtsnn
ATTORMNEY AT LAW
P Q. 30X 754

17 S0 ALSTON ST,

FOLEY, ALABAMA 36535

{205} 943-4955

March 6, 1972

Mrs. Eunice Blackman
Clerk of Circuilt Court
Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: Boller v. Taylor

No. 9362
Dear Eunice:

We have gotten a judgment on the above Defendant
some time ago. On December 9, 1971, we sent a letter to
the Sheriff?s Office, requesting a notice of lewy, and
giving a legal description of the real estate on which we
wished a levy to be taken,

The next day Mr. Byrd replied that if we had in-
formation on the property, and wanted to have the Clerk
issue an alias execution against the Defendant, then they
would be happy to levy. 1 then sent another letter back to
Mr. Byrd giving the same description of property.

I believe I made a mistake and should have sent
this description to you in order for you to order alias exe-
cution against the Defendant. If this is true, then please
send this information through the proper channels so that we
can receive a levy on the Defendant®s propertyv.

. —/-

e tt———T



Eunice,

on the docket unt

execution.

DER/je

we would also lik
i1 we can hav

It ha

e to have this case continued
e some results on our levy of

s been set for March 13.

Very truly yours,

LnmdE it

Daniel E. Robison



Bantel G Rabison

P. 0. Box 794 ATTORNEY AT LAW . - 117 So. Alston Street
PHONE 943.-4955 FOLEY, ALABAMA 36535
/
November 24, 1971 n] f ?%

' . % (\
Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon \
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama Qﬁ

RE: Boller Petroleum Co. Vs,
Wilmer J. Taylor ?5/&-

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

Please continue this case. - We-have filed a Motion for the De-
fendant to be taken before the Judde for failure to answer a Writ of

Discovery.
Very truly yours, Z:

Daniel E. Robison

DER /meh i //
R et e
a comle pomec. Al ﬂ
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BOLLER PERTOLEUM COMPANY, INC.
AN ALABAMA CORPORATION, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

AT TLAW

)
)

Plaintiff, ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs. )
)

WIIMER J. TAYLOR, NO 9362
~ Defendant )

CREDITOR'S BILL

The Plaintiff herein recovered on the 16th day of December,
1970, a judgment against the Defendant in the above-styled cause fo
the sum of One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-five & no/l100ths Dolla
($1,395.00) and costs. This execution has been returned endorsed
by the Sheriff of Baldwin County, Alabama, "No Property Found.”

The Plaintiliff now requests in writing that the clerk of this
Court will issue a notice to the Defendant requiring him, within
thirty(30) days from the service of such notice, to file in this
i cause a statement in writing, under oath, of all of his assets of
every kind, character, and description and wherescever located as

provided by Code of Alabema, 1940, Title 7, Sec. 903.

Ll /24%

""Attorney for the Plaintiff
STATE OF ALABAMA )
BALDWIN COUNTY )

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
Daniel E. Robison, who being by me first duly sworn, deposes and
says: That he is Attorney for the Plaintiff, Boller Petroleum
Company, Inc., and he has read the above petition, and states the
facts therein are true according to the best of his knowledge, in-

formation and belief. sePTemBeEr 17,177/

T

R =

- h—;’\ ) .,;”} . . I
S Coloo INay i lrle /
QR Era Mae Brllork Notary Public
Notary Pubic
Baldwin County, Alibsma
Wy Commisisn Expires Jun. &, 975




D ooty

V.
WIIMER J. TAYLOR,

T o

OLLER PETROLEUM COMPANY, INC. )
AN ALABAMA CORPORATION, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 5
Plaintiff h) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA 5
) AT LW
) NO. 9362 5
) |

Defendant

- PETITON FOR. .
ORTER TU SHEOUW CAUSE

TOLTHE HONORABLE TELFAIR J. MASHBURN, JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

Whereas, in the above-styled cause the Plaintiff recovered a

judgment against the said Defendant on December 16, 1570, for the

sum of $1,395.00, plus costs, and
the Sheriffis execution has been returned endorsed

Whereas,

"No Property Found,” and
Whereas, Plaintiff filed a Creditor?®s Bill for discovery of the

! assets of the Defendant, and the Defendant failed to answer this

Bill, and The Defendant also failed to come before the Court on

November 22, 1971, at which time he was to show cause before this

Honorable Court why he should not be held in contempt,
Now, therefore, Plaintiff asks that this Honorable Court order

the Sheriff to bring before the Court the Defendant, and have him,

on a day and time set, to show cause why he should not be held in

contempt for his failure to answer the Creditor®s Bill.

M
Danzel E: Robison
Counsel for Plaintiff

NOV 23 1971
EUNICE B, BLACKMON Siacurs
S BK




BOLLER PETROLEUM COMPANY, INC. )
AN ATABAMA CORPORATION, ) IN THE CIRCUIT GOURT OF
Plaintiff ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
V. ) AT 1AW
EWIIMER J. TAYLOR, ) NO. 9362
Defendant )
ORDER

The Plaintiff having shown that after recovering a judgment
against the Defendant, and a Creditor®s Bill insfituted against

|

ithe said Defendant, and the Defendant failing to answer the Credi-
Etor’s Bill, and then failing to appear before this Court on Novem-
ber 22, 1971, to show cause why he should not be held in contempt,
it is therefore,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that the Sheriff of Baldwin

County shall bring WIIMER J. TAYLOR, OF R.F.D. DAPHNE, in MONTROSE,

ATABAMA, before this Court on the 3Aday of_:}&£§g3%22££§g1}971;

at?ﬂ&bA.M., then to show cause why he should not be held in con-

tempt of Court.
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v NOTICE OF DISCOVERY OF ASSETS

BOLLER PETROLEUM COMPANY, INC,, AN ' IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
ALA. GORP.

‘Plaintiff
N o BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

_ WILMER J,. TAYLOR

o e 9362
~..Defendant : - - AT LAW, CASE NO. >
NCTICE TO DEFENDANT

TO:

‘Take notice that upon the written request of _ DPaniel E. Robisen, AExmxmsy

Attorney for the Plaintiff, filed in this Court in tﬁis cause, you are commande
to file in this Court within thirty days from the service of this notice a
statement in writing, under 6ath, of employment, wages and assets, including
money, choses in action, notes, bondé and accounts and all other property, real
personal or mixed or any interest therein, including wages due or payable, with
a detailed descriﬁtion of same, the location and reasonable value of each item
thereof, together with a detailed list or statement of any and all liens,
mortgages or incumbrances theréon showing the amounts due upon each, and the
owner or holder of such liens, incumbrances or mortgages.

Be governed accordingly.

Dated this 20th day of September 19 71,

4

Clerk of Circuit Court of
Baldwin County, Alabama.

STATE OF ALABAMA " IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
COUNTY OF BALDWIN BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA ~-GREETING:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve a copy of the above notice upon

Wilmer J. Taylor ___Defendant, and make due return thereon, accordi

to law.

-

Clerk, Circuit Court of
Baldwin County, Alabama

Witpess my hand this the 20thday of September , 1971

{}Q:E?Lwﬂfzuf ) f<§?7€§i%;%ﬁ>ﬂé%744Ly«df
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STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA -—- GREETING:

Tou are hereby commanded to summon WILMER J. TAYLOR, of
P.O. Box 181, Montrose, Alabama(near U.S. 98, RFD, Daphne, Ala),
to appear before the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama,
at the place of holding the same and plead, answer or demur,
within thirty days from service hereof to the complaint of
BOLLER PETROLEUM CO., INC., an Alabama corporation.

2t 1970..

A Dk

Witness my hand, this @Z 9 day of

* %« % *F Kk & % * * % * * * * * &% % * * * %

BOLLER PETROLEUM CO., INC. )
AN ALABAMA CORPORATION ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
v. ) AT TAW
WIIMER J. TAYLOR, ) NO.Z 3L
Defendant ),
COMPLAINT

TO THE HONORABLE TELFAIR J. MASHBURN, JUDGE OF SAID COQURT:

COUNT ONE: The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant Four Hundred
and no/100ths($400.00) Dollars due by promissory note made by the
Defendant on the 17th day of March, 1969, and payable on the 20th
day of June, 1969k with interest at the rate of eight per cent
(8%) per annum from the due date. Plaintiff further avers that
by the terms of said note Defendant waived and renounced any home-
stead or exemption rights that h?hight have had by virtue of the
Constitutioﬁ of the Sfatéwof Alabama,'and.any laws thereunder.
Plaintiff further avers that by the terms of said note Defendmnt
agreed to pj;ay an attorney®s fee in case of collection,and Plaintiff

claims that the Court should name a reasonable attorney?s fee.

]

t:m

Yol 55 2402 6
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COUNT TWO: The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant Eight
Hundred and no/100ths($800.00) Dollars, damages for the breach of
an agreement, entered into by him on the 28th day of February,
1969, in substance as follows: The Plaintiff, a commissioned
agent of Texaco, Inc., agreed to advance the Defendant $800.00,
to be used by the Defendant for the constructlon of his proposed

 service station on U.S. nghway 98, in Daphne Alabama. And the
Defendant agreed to use this money for the construction of said
station, and to sign a sales agreement with Texaco, Inc., and to
purchase Texaco products through the Plaintiff. And the plaintiff
says that, although he has complied with all its provisions on

his part, the Defendant has failed to comply with the following,
viz., he did not muse the said $800 for construction of the ser-
vice station, and has in fact never constructed such a station,
and has to date not purchased any Texaco products frmm the Plain-

tiff, and thus has damaged the Plaintiff in the amount of $800.00.

il €. Rt

Danlel E. Robison
Plaintiff?s Attorney

. ~ &
JUN 2 21970
CLERK
REGISTER

o D5 sy 56
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